CITY OF LONGMONT | Department of Public Safety

POLICE INFORMATION 303-651-8555 | FIRE INFORMATION 303-651-8437 PUBLIC SAFETY COLLABORATIVE SERVICES 303-774-3616 9-1-1 EMERGENCY COMMUNICATIONS CENTER 303-651-8501



The Safety in Pride Project 3340 Mitchell Lane Boulder, CO 80301 11/07/2023

Subject: Pledge of Support for the Safety in Pride Project

Dear Mardi Moore,

On behalf of Longmont Police Services, we proudly support the Safety in Pride Project, an initiative sponsored by Out Boulder County. We wholeheartedly endorse the idea of fostering collaboration between law enforcement agencies and community organizations to enhance the safety and vibrancy of our neighborhoods. Our commitment to this shared goal is unwavering.

The Safety in Pride Project focuses on community safety and the cultivation of trust, particularly within communities that have historically experienced strained relationships with law enforcement. This project aligns seamlessly with our mission, and we recognize the immense value that lies in this partnership.

In alignment with our support for this project, Longmont Police Services pledges to:

- 1. Encourage our staff to participate in available training opportunities, both in-person and online, through the Safety in Pride Project website (www.safetyinpride.org), whenever staffing allows.
- 2. Appoint Sergeant's Phillip Piotrowski and Brian Dean as our agency's LGBTQ liaisons. They will serve as a valuable resource, bridging the gap between our agency staff and the community to address LGBTQ+ concerns effectively.

We are deeply appreciative this training is made accessible at no cost, thanks to a grant from the U.S. Department of Homeland Security's Center for Prevention Programs and Partnerships.

We extend our sincere gratitude for your partnership and shared dedication to making our communities safer and more inclusive for all residents. Together, we can make a positive impact in our community and build stronger connections between law enforcement and the public we serve.

Sincerely, Jeffrey M. Satur

Police Chief – Longmont Police Services Longmont Public Safety City of Longmont OFFICE 303-651-8519 225 Kimbark Street Longmont, Colorado 80501 longmontcolorado.gov